

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2021

Department **ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES**
 Agency **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**
 Operating Unit **Region 02 Summary**
 Organization Code (UACS) **10 001 00 00000**
 Fund Cluster **02 - Foreign Assisted Project Fund**
 Funding Source Code (As clustered) **02 1 01 167**

FAR No. 1

	Current Year Appropriations
	Supplemental Appropriations
	Continuing Appropriations

PARTICULARS (1)	UACS CODE (2)	TOTAL																				Utilization % (oblig/allot)	Utilization % (dis/oblig)						
		APPROPRIATIONS			ALLOTMENTS			CURRENT YEAR OBLIGATIONS					CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS					BALANCES											
		Authorized Appropriations (3)	Adjustments (Transfer To) From, Realignment (4)	Adjusted Appropriations 5=(3+4)	Allotment Received (6)	Adjustments (Withdrawals, Realignment) (7)	(Transfer To) (8)	Transfer From (9)	Adjusted Total Allotments 10=(6+(-7)-8+9)	1st Quarter Ending March 31 (11)	2nd Quarter Ending June 30 (12)	3rd Quarter Ending Sept 30 (13)	4th Quarter Ending Dec 31 (14)	Total (15=11+12+13+14)	1st Quarter Ending March 31 (16)	2nd Quarter Ending June 30 (17)	3rd Quarter Ending Sept 30 (18)	4th Quarter Ending Dec 31 (19)	Total (20=16+17+18+19)	Unreleased Appropriations 21=(5-10)	Unobligated Allotments 22=(10-15)			Unpaid Obligations Due and Demandable (23)	Not Yet Due and Demandable (24)				
I. Foreign Assisted Projects																													
Forestland Mangement Project (FMP)	310205300002000																												
Government of the Philippines (GOP) Counterpart		-	59,260,250.00	59,260,250.00	-	-	(935,590.00)	60,195,840.00	59,260,250.00	33,450,181.48	9,833,289.40	7,968,608.25	6,728,054.98	57,980,134.11	5,174,326.63	8,449,150.36	13,828,279.31	17,280,598.82	44,732,355.12	-	1,280,115.89	6,482,198.75	6,765,580.24	97.84	77.15				
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAYS	5020000000	-	51,010,250.00	51,010,250.00	-	-	(430,590.00)	51,440,840.00	51,010,250.00	25,200,181.48	9,833,289.40	7,968,608.25	6,728,054.98	49,730,134.11	5,153,177.66	8,347,089.91	12,110,029.25	15,488,171.34	41,098,468.16	-	1,280,115.89	4,860,290.39	3,771,375.56	97.49	82.64				
	5060000000	-	8,250,000.00	8,250,000.00	-	-	(505,000.00)	8,755,000.00	8,250,000.00	8,250,000.00	-	-	-	8,250,000.00	21,148.97	102,060.45	1,718,250.06	1,792,427.48	3,633,886.96	-	-	1,621,908.36	2,994,204.68	100.00	44.05				
Loan Proceeds (LP)		-	134,606,000.00	134,606,000.00	-	-	(10,029,000.00)	144,635,000.00	134,606,000.00	128,215,633.00	907,621.02	1,693,529.03	1,710,529.65	132,527,312.70	-	20,837,013.77	16,719,607.31	34,012,899.44	71,569,520.52	-	2,078,687.30	21,018,963.11	39,938,829.07	98.46	54.00				
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAYS	5020000000	-	7,804,000.00	7,804,000.00	-	-	-	7,804,000.00	7,804,000.00	1,413,633.00	907,621.02	1,693,529.03	1,710,529.65	5,725,312.70	-	586,844.40	304,009.20	2,019,421.72	2,910,275.32	-	2,078,687.30	856,481.35	1,958,556.03	73.36	50.83				
	5060000000	-	126,802,000.00	126,802,000.00	-	-	(10,029,000.00)	136,831,000.00	126,802,000.00	126,802,000.00	-	-	-	126,802,000.00	-	20,250,169.37	16,415,598.11	31,993,477.72	68,659,245.20	-	-	20,162,481.76	37,980,273.04	100.00	54.15				
GRAND TOTAL		-	193,866,250.00	193,866,250.00	-	-	(10,964,590.00)	204,830,840.00	193,866,250.00	161,665,814.48	10,740,910.42	9,662,137.28	8,438,584.63	190,507,446.81	5,174,326.63	29,286,164.13	30,547,886.62	51,293,498.26	116,301,875.64	-	3,358,803.19	27,501,161.86	46,704,409.31	98.27	61.05				
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAYS	5020000000	-	58,814,250.00	58,814,250.00	-	-	(430,590.00)	59,244,840.00	58,814,250.00	26,613,814.48	10,740,910.42	9,662,137.28	8,438,584.63	55,455,446.81	5,153,177.66	8,933,934.31	12,414,038.45	17,507,593.06	44,008,743.48	-	3,358,803.19	5,716,771.74	5,729,931.59	94.29	79.36				
	5060000000	-	135,052,000.00	135,052,000.00	-	-	(10,534,000.00)	145,586,000.00	135,052,000.00	135,052,000.00	-	-	-	135,052,000.00	21,148.97	20,352,229.82	18,133,848.17	33,785,905.20	72,293,132.16	-	-	21,784,390.12	40,974,477.72	100.00	53.53				
	5030000000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
GRAND TOTAL - FAR 1 A		-	193,866,250.00	193,866,250.00	-	-	(10,964,590.00)	204,830,840.00	193,866,250.00	161,665,814.48	10,740,910.42	9,662,137.28	8,438,584.63	190,507,446.81	5,174,326.63	29,286,164.13	30,547,886.62	51,293,498.26	116,301,875.64	-	3,358,803.19	27,501,161.86	46,704,409.31	98.27	61.05				
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAYS	5020000000	-	58,814,250.00	58,814,250.00	-	-	(430,590.00)	59,244,840.00	58,814,250.00	26,613,814.48	10,740,910.42	9,662,137.28	8,438,584.63	55,455,446.81	5,153,177.66	8,933,934.31	12,414,038.45	17,507,593.06	44,008,743.48	-	3,358,803.19	5,716,771.74	5,729,931.59	94.29	79.36				
	5060000000	-	135,052,000.00	135,052,000.00	-	-	(10,534,000.00)	145,586,000.00	135,052,000.00	135,052,000.00	-	-	-	135,052,000.00	21,148.97	20,352,229.82	18,133,848.17	33,785,905.20	72,293,132.16	-	-	21,784,390.12	40,974,477.72	100.00	53.53				
	5030000000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VARIANCE		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAYS	5020000000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	5060000000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	5030000000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Prepared by:

Certified correct:

Approved by:

JOCELYN T. ELPEDES
Administrative Officer V

LAURO A. COLOSAGA, CPA
Chief Accounting Section

ROMMEL S. VALDEZ, CPA
Chief Finance Division

GWENDOLYN C. BAMBALAN, DPA, CESO IV
Regional Executive Director

